 Key Findings: Full SAP implementation significantly reduced process times and error rates compared to minimal

implementation.

The Role of SAP in Streamlining Enterprise Processes a Case Study   33

www.iaset.us   editor@iaset.us

2. Employee Productivity

 Metric: Percentage increase in employee productivity after SAP implementation.

Table 3

Scenario Productivity Before SAP (%) Productivity After SAP (%)
Minimal SAP Implementation 50% 60%
Moderate SAP Implementation 50% 75%

Full SAP Implementation 50% 90%

Figure 4

 Key Findings: Full SAP implementation led to a 40% increase in employee productivity, with moderate

implementation resulting in a 25% increase.

3. Cost Savings vs. Investment in SAP Implementation

 Metric: Return on investment (ROI) based on operational cost reduction and SAP implementation cost.

Table 4

Scenario SAP Implementation Cost ($) Annual Cost Savings ($) ROI (%)
Minimal SAP Implementation 500,000 100,000 20%
Moderate SAP Implementation 1,000,000 500,000 50%

Full SAP Implementation 2,000,000 1,200,000 60%

34   Vanitha Sivasankaran Balasubramaniam, Archit Joshi, Krishna Kishor Tirupati, Akshun Chhapola & Shalu Jain

Impact Factor (JCC): 5.7984   NAAS Rating 2.07

Figure 5

 Key Findings: Full SAP implementation provides the highest ROI, with a 60% return, compared to 20% with

minimal SAP deployment.

4. Customization vs. Standardization Impact on Efficiency

 Metric: Percentage increase in workflow efficiency based on level of customization.